
Important Instructions 
1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe chd gov in or E-Samgark 
2. Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee subrnission are 2107-2023 to 23-07-2023 only, failing which 
admissions will automatically stand cancelled. 
3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and rezulations cf Panjab Uriversity. if at any 
stage, it is found that the applicant has given misleading/ false information/ documents in support of the admission, then the adrrission will be cancelled. 

4. information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college website www.homescience 10 2c in 

FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY 
Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees to the mobile no. 8872524770 (whatsapp) along with fclcwing details- NAME. 

SNO 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

Form No. 

A48093 

A25553 

A41372 

A48859 

A47552 

A47453 

A08955 

A47261 

Student's 

Name 

NANDINI 
TANDON 

GOVERNMENT HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHANDIGARH 

VANSHIKA 

MALHOTRA 

PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST 

POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA( CHILD GUIDANCE AND FAMILY COUNSELLING) 2023-24 

Aditi 

MEENAL 
DIYA 

POOJA 

MANREET 
SIDHU 

Tanya Mehta 

Father's Name 

DEEPAK TANDON 

ASHOO 

MALHOTRA 
Rajbir singh 

Yogesh Arora 
anil dutt 

Milap Chander 
sr.mohinder 

singh sidhu 
Parmod Mehta 

UT POOL(GENERAL) 

DOB 

31/10/2002 

13/11/2000 

28/09/2002 
29/03/1999 
4/11/2002 
3/8/2000 

9/2/2002 

15/08/2002 

PERCENTAGE 

92.14 

81.6 

77.9 

76 

75.94 

70.32 

69.51 

66 

OTHER NSS 

o 
ooolo 

o 

o 

NCC TOTAL% 

92.14 

81.6 

77.9 

76 

75.94 

70.32 

69.51 

66 



1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

A48940 

A23440 

A29799 

A17948 

A21312 

A48820 

A47374 

Apporva 
Wadhera 

NITYA 

SHWETA 

BHATIA 

AKANKSHA 

RAKHEJA 

JANVI 

TANYA 

KIRAN 

A09771 ARSHIA DHAR 

Commtu Membou 
KeeTNDER 

Raman Kumar 

Gopal krishan 

SANJIV KUMAR 

SATISH KUMAR 

Adesh Kumar 

KRISHAN 

Sanjeev Kumar 
Dhar 

Chhoe 

9/18/2000 

6/9/2000 

15/01/2o01 

4/6/2000 

8/11/2000 

9/30/2001 

11/8/1999 

18/11/2002 

oUTSIDE POOL (GENERAL) 

88 05 

66.6 

62 8 

RESERVED CATEGORY 

82.4 

74.25 

83.58 

69.9 

68.17 

0.41 

0.84 

3 

91 05 

666 

628 

2581 

74 25 

84 421 

699 

68.17 

General 

General 

General 

Sengle gir Child/ 
One gir child out 

Outside UT 

Gutside Pool 

Gutside Pool 

oe the oniy the 

two zir childrar 

Economically 

Neaker Sectons 
Economically 

UT 200L 

utsde 20 
2i2aker Serions 
Scheduled casteutside Docl 

Sigle Gir! 
Chid/One Gir! 

Chilc out of the 

Gniy te Tao Gir 

Chilcrer.Wards ct 

Kashmr: Migrarts 
and Kashmir 

Pandit/ Kashmin 
Hindu Families 
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