GOVERNMENT HOME SCIENCE COLLEGE, SECTOR 10, CHANDIGARH PROVISIONAL MERIT LIST POST GRADUATE DIPLOMA (CHILD GUIDANCE AND FAMILY COUNSELLING) 2023 -24

Important Instructions-

- 1. Mentioned Eligible candidates in the provisional merit list to deposit the fee online at DHE website www.dhe.chd.gov.in or E-Sampark.
- 2. Candidates to mention their form number along with the name of the college. The dates for the fee submission are 21-07-2023 to 23-07-2023 only, failing which admissions will automatically stand cancelled.
- 3. The admission will be purely provisional, subject to verification of original documents/ testimonials by the college and rules and regulations of Panjab University. If at any stage, it is found that the applicant has given misleading/ false information/ documents in support of the admission, then the admission will be cancelled.
- 4. Information regarding admission for the vacant/remaining seats will be updated on the college website www.homescience10.ac.in

Note: Please deposit the fee and send the screenshot of your online transaction of the fees to the mobile no. 8872524770 (whatsapp) along with following details- NAME, FORM No., COURSE AND CATEGORY

UT POOL (GENERAL)									
SNO	Form No.	Student's Name	Father's Name	DOB PERCENTAGE		OTHER	NSS	исс	TOTAL%
1	A48093	NANDINI TANDON	DEEPAK TANDON	31/10/2002	92.14	0	0	0	92.14
2	A25553	VANSHIKA MALHOTRA	ASHOO MALHOTRA	13/11/2000	81.6	0	0	0	81.6
3	A41372	Aditi	Rajbir singh	28/09/2002	77.9	0	0	0	77.9
4	A48859	MEENAL	Yogesh Arora	29/03/1999	76	0	0	0	76
5	A47552	DIYA	anil dutt	4/11/2002	75.94	0	0	0	75.94
6	A47453	POOJA	Milap Chander	3/8/2000	70.32	0	0	0	70.32
7	A08955	MANREET sr.mohinder 9 SIDHU singh sidhu		9/2/2002	69.51	0	0	0	69.51
8	A47261	Tanya Mehta	Parmod Mehta	15/08/2002	66	0	0	0	66



				(DUTSIDE POOL	GENERAL)						
1	A48940	Apporva Wadhera	Raman Kumar	9/18/2000	88.05	0	0	3		91.05	307.01	Outside UT
2	A23440	NITYA		6/9/2000	66.6	0	0	0		66 6	General	Outside Pool
3	A29799	SHWETA BHATIA	Gopal krishan	15/01/2001	62.8	0	0	0		62.8	General	Outside Pool
		Diniting 1	-		RESERVED C	ATEGORY						
1	A17948	AKANKSHA RAKHEJA	SANJIV KUMAR	4/6/2000	82.4	0.41	0		3	85.81	Single girl Child/ One girl child out og the only the two girl children	OT POOL
2	A21312	JANVI	SATISH KUMAR	8/11/2000	74.25	0	0		0	74.25	Economically Weaker Section	s UT
3	A48820	TANYA	Adesh Kumar	9/30/2001	83.58	0	8.0	4	0	84.421	Economically Weaker Section	Outside You
4	A47374	KIRAN	KRISHAN	11/8/1999	69.9	0	0		0	69.9	Scheduled cast	te Outside Poo
5	A09771	ARSHIA DHAR	Sanjeev Kumar Dhar	18/11/2002	68.17	0		0	0	68.17	Single Girl Child/One G Child out of toolly the Two Children, War Kashmiri Mig and Kashn Pandit/ Kash Hindu Fam	irl the Girl ds of UT rants niri hmin

Nommitte Members:

1. PROF RECTINDER BRAD AND 2 MS. RANJANA SHARMA LOPS

3. PR RIN TRADUAN RULL

4. BR. CHHAYA VOLMA CHOYS